Table A. San Francisco-Oakland-Hayward, CA, CPI-U 2-month and 12-month percent changes, all items index, not seasonally adjusted
2021

Month
February
April
June
August
October

December

2-month
0.5
1.7
0.0
0.5
0.7
0.8

12-month
1.6
3.8
3.2
3.7
3.8
4.2

2022
2-month 12-month
14 52
1.5 5.0
1.7 6.8
-0.5 57
1.0 6.0
-0.3 49

2023
2-month 12-month
1.8 53
0.4 42
0.5 29
0.0 34
0.3 2.8
-0.4 26

2024
2-month 12-month
1.5 24
1.8 3.8
-0.1 3.2
-0.5 27
0.0 24
-0.4 24

2025
2-month 12-month

1.8 27



